PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 11090
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 11090
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Spintronics XII
Henri-Jean M. Drouhin
Jean-Eric Wegrowe
Manijeh Razeghi

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a seven-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
§ The first five digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
§ The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 11090  1109001-2
  Contents
  vii Authors
               ix Conference Committee
  xiii Introduction
   SPIN CALORITRONICS
 11090 0U  Non-equilibrium thermodynamics of spin-caloritronic effects [11090-30]
   THZ SPINTRONICS
 11090 13  Terahertz emission from magnetic thin film and patterned heterostructures [11090-39]
   SPIN-ORBIT COUPLING
 11090 1X  Spin-orbit coupling in the hydrogen atom, the Thomas precession, and the exact solution of
Dirac's equation [11090-68]
   MAGNONICS
 11090 25  Visualizing nanoscale spin waves using MAXYMUS [11090-76]
   GRAPHENE AND TRANSITION-METAL DICHALCOGENIDES
 11090 2F  Tunable Berry curvature, valley and spin Hall effect in Bilayer MoS2 [11090-86]
   SPIN-HALL EFFECT II
 11090 33  Spin transport and spin-charge interconversion phenomena in Ge-based structures
[11090-111]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 11090  1109001-3
   SPIN LASERS
 11090 36  Spin polarization modulation of 1.55-μm VCSELs for high-speed data communications
[11090-114]
 11090 39  Optical isolation in magnetoplasmonic diffraction gratings [11090-117]
   DEVICES AND SENSORS I
 11090 3F  Magnetic field-free deterministic switching of a perpendicular magnetic layer by spin-orbit
torques [11090-123]
 11090 3H  Recent progress in the development of high-sensitivity tunneling magnetoresistive sensors
[11090-125]
   NEUROMORPHIC COMPUTING II
 11090 3I  Semi-supervised learning and inference in domain-wall magnetic tunnel junction (DW-MTJ)
neural networks [11090-126]
 11090 3J  A complete set of spintronic hardware building blocks for low power, small footprint, high
performance neuromorphic architectures [11090-127]
 11090 3K  Magnetic domain wall neuron with intrinsic leaking and lateral inhibition capability [11090-128]
 11090 3L  Neuro-inspired computing with emerging memories: where device physics meets learning
algorithms [11090-129]
   DEVICES AND SENSORS II
 11090 3M  Spintronic sensors for NMR and MRI [11090-131]
   SUPERCONDUCTIVITY II
 11090 3Z  Investigation of InAs–based devices for topological applications [11090-144]
   POSTER SESSION
 11090 45  Spin based neuromorphic computing [11090-130]
iv
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 11090  1109001-4